Advertisement for Bid

Sealed proposals for the following work will be received by the Whitley County Fiscal Court in the manner, and the date here in after specified for the furnishing of all labor, materials, supplies, tools, equipment, services, etc., necessary for the repair and stabilization of sites on Little Wolf Creek Road (Start GPS:(36.63742, -84.17175) End GPS:(36.63718, -84.17175)) and two sites on Savoy Clear Creek Road (Start GPS:(36.72733, -84.15237) End: (36.72662, -84.15326)). Savoy Clear Creek Road projects shall be bid as one project and Little Wolf Creek Road must be bid as a separate project. These projects will be bid using unit pricing for materials.

All projects will be bid using soil nails. Specifications, including specific materials numbers, for each repair can be found on our website at www.whitleycountyfiscalcourt.com. These projects are based on disaster funds availability.

Contractors must submit their SEALED proposals, including unit pricing, to the Whitley County Judge/Executive, at the Whitley County Courthouse, 200 Main Street Williamsburg, KY 40769 or to P.O. Box 237, Williamsburg, KY 40769 on or before 2 P.M. Monday, February 17, 2020. Proposal envelopes or packages must be clearly marked ROAD STABILIZATION (LITTLE WOLF CREEK AND/OR SAVOY CLEAR CREEK ROADS) on the front of the envelopes. Bids will be opened at this time and read aloud. Bids will be presented to the Whitley County Fiscal Court at the regularly scheduled Fiscal Court Meeting on February 19, 2020 at 4 P.M.

A mandatory pre-bid meeting will be held Friday, February 7, 2020 at 10 A.M. on the 2nd Floor of the Whitley County Courthouse in the Whitley County Judge/Executive's office. ALL potential bidders MUST attend this meeting.

Contractor must provide proof of liability insurance, a bid bond equal to 10% of the bid price, and a performance bond.

Conflicts of interest, gratuities, and kickbacks are defined in KRS 45A.445, and as provided for in KRS 45A.445 are absolutely prohibited.

No bidder may withdraw his/her bid for 90 days after the date the bids are opened. Any bid received after the time specified shall not be considered and will be returned unopened to the bidder.

Whitley County reserves the right to waive any informality, and may reject any and all bids. Whitley County reserves the right to award bids based upon availability, service and in the best interest and safety for the citizens of the county. Whitley County is an Equal Opportunity Employer.